AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING
MONDAY, OCTOBER 7, 2013
5:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

INVOCATION & PLEDGE

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES:

1.

Minutes from the regular meeting held September 9, 2013

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Proclamation: National Down Syndrome Awareness Month

Proclamation: Retired Educators Day

Audit Presentation

STWP: Short Term Work Program of the Comprehensive Plan

Etowah Water and Sewer Authority Information

2012 ARC Grant - Matching Funds: City Tap Funds or State Revolving Fund (Loan from GEFA)

2012 Drinking Water SRF (GEFA Loan): Approval to Sign Application to Proceed

PUBLIC HEARINGS:

9.

ANX 13-003: Hi-5 Consulting LLC, Nancy Twyman, has requested annexation into the city limits of
Dawsonville for the 5.017 acre parcel at 22 Thayer Ridge Dr., TMP 091-038. County zoning is CHB.
(Tabled at the August meeting)

10. ANX 13-006: Hi-5 Consulting LLC, Nancy Twyman, has requested annexation into the city limits of

Dawsonville for the 5.017 acre parcel at 22 Thayer Ridge Dr., TMP 091-038. County zoning is CHB.
Requested City zoning is AP.

STAFF REPORTS:

11. Clerk: Financials through AUG 2013

12. Public Works

COUNCIL AND MAYOR REPORTS:

EXECUTIVE SESSION : Discussion of Land Acquisition

ADJOURNMENT



